

Price Bid	Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Trial Operation & Handing Over of Power Cycle Piping, Aux. Boiler, Boiler and its auxiliaries including Pressure Part, Non-Pressure Parts, Duct dampers and its support structure, Rotating Equipment's, Air Pre-Heaters, ID/FD/PA fans, Mills, Refractory, including Handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site, preparation of foundation, NDT, fixing of hangers & supports, application of lining, Insulation, supply & painting, Stenciling & Labelling of Unit-1 at 3X800 MW NLC Talabira Project, Jharsuguda, Odisha, India						
Part B : Format to quote Total Amount							
	Total Amount for the entire Bill of Quantities(BOQ) given below for Section-I						
SECTION	DESCRIPTION OF PACKAGES / ITEM OF WORK				Percentage weightage	TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (RS)	
I	Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Trial Operation & Handing Over of Power Cycle Piping, Aux. Boiler, Boiler and its auxiliaries including Pressure Part, Non-Pressure Parts, Duct dampers and its support structure, Rotating Equipment's, Air Pre-Heaters, ID/FD/PA fans, Mills, Refractory, including Handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site, preparation of foundation, NDT, fixing of hangers & supports, application of lining, Insulation, supply & painting, Stenciling & Labelling of Unit-1 at 3X800 MW NLC Talabira Project, Jharsuguda, Odisha, India				100.0000000%	-	
II	Execution/Mobilisation of special resources (PVC & ORC Shall Not be applicable on Section-II)					56,34,560	
	Total Combined Contract Value				100.00%	56,34,560	
	Note : Bidders to quote Amount (Section-I) ONLY in this format given above, which shall be taken into account for evaluation and awarding and hence, shall be complete in all respect for the full scope defined in specification and in accordance with all terms & conditions of tender.						
SN	SECTION-I	Rate schedule Identifier	QTY A	UOM	Weightage/ Factor "X"	UNIT RATE (Rs.) B	AMOUNT (Rs.) C = A * B
1.1	Structure	1A	18,536.89	MT	0.3087426202	-	-
1.2	Pressure Parts	1B	9,929.21	MT	0.2233210787	-	-
1.3	Non Pressure Parts	1C	7,601.55	MT	0.1491578544	-	-
1.4	Rotating Machines/ Boiler APH	2A & 2B	4,082.29	MT	0.0524512911	-	-
1.5	Insulation- Wool Matress	3A	1,905.00	MT	0.0405392548	-	-
1.6	Insulation- Pourable and Castable	3B	270.00	MT	0.0048261275	-	-
1.7	Insulation- Iron Parts	3C	159.20	MT	0.0029376188	-	-
1.8	Insulation- Aluminium Cladding Sheets	3D	305.90	MT	0.0057738309	-	-
1.9	Power Cycle Piping P-91/92	4A	1,417.03	MT	0.0821976611	-	-
1.10	HP Piping Including P-11, P-12, P-22, CS	4B	1,375.58	MT	0.0626415156	-	-
1.11	LP Piping & Temp Piping	4C & 4D	1,093.63	MT	0.0350777810	-	-
1.12	Hangers & Supports	4I	1,648.30	MT	0.0323333660	-	-
Sub Total of Boiler & Aux			48,324.58	MT	1.000000000	-	-
Section-II							
	Deployment of Requisit Manpower as mentioned below at site, within 15 days, as and when intimated by BHEL. This deployment shall be over and above the requirement as per Contractual clause. The deployed manpower shall report to BHEL and may be deployed at any location. BHEL shall make payment on pro rata monthly basis on actual deployment (considering 26 working days in a month). In case the contractor does not deploy or delays deployment of above said manpower with reference to specific instructions from BHEL, BHEL will levy penalty of Rs. 100 per service day, for such delay						-
1.0	Engineer / Supervisor	Manmonth	64	FIXED VALUE	50,000.00	32,00,000.00	
2.0	Computer operator (Skilled)	Manmonth	32		28,518.00	9,12,576.00	
3.0	Service Staff (Semi Skilled)	Manmonth	64		23,781.00	15,21,984.00	
	Execution/Mobilisation of special resources (PVC & ORC Shall Not be applicable on Section-II)					56,34,560.00	
Grand Total Amount (Section-I + Section-II) Rounded off						₹ 56,34,560	